William Jewell (20-10,12-8 GLVC) -vs- Ulndy (22-8,17-3 GLVC)
03/09/24 at Robert F. Hyland Arena, Saint Charles, MO

_I?_ate: %36(())9{) I\2/I4 Score By Period 1 2 OT1 Total

Site: Robert F. Hyland Arena, Saint Charles, MO William Jewell 350 391 19 93

Referees: Bob Franklin, Kevin Raher, Marcus Gossard Ulndy 33 41 15 89

William Jewell 93

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

24  McKinley,Kobe * 44 8-15 4-10 6-8 0-3 3 2 3 3 1 0 26

22  Patterson,Isaac & 43 8-12 4-6 3-4 2-5 7 3 2 1 0 2 23

25 Jermain,Jordan * 45 7-16 0-5 5-5 1-2 3 2 5 0 0 1 19

35 Wingert,Eli i 31 5-8 1-2 4-6 5-4 9 5 2 2 0 2 15

03 Shannon,Trey * 42  4-7 1-4 1-2 2-2 4 1 3 1 0 0 10

10  Sutton,Justice 13 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

21  Zhang,Joe 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0

04 Gudza,Kanukayi 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

05 Scharbrough,Kyle 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 32-59 10-27 19-25 10-17 27 16 16 7 1 5 93

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-25 56.00% 3-11 27.27% 4-6 66.67%

Second Half 13-27 48.15% 5-13 38.46% 8-12 66.67%

OoT 1 5-7 71.43% 2-3 66.67% 7-7 100.00%

Total 32-59 54.2% 10-27 37.0% 19-25 76.0%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 7 times(s) Points in the Paint: 38 Fast Break Points: 4

Lead Changed: 5 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 0 Largest Lead: 0 0

UIndy 89

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

03 Bingham,Jesse * 44 12-18 2-3 7-8 2-2 4 3 2 4 0 0 33

04 Walker,Jarvis =3 32 6-16 2-5 5-5 0-1 1 4 2 2 0 1 19

12 Ejah,David * 39 4-9 3-6 5-6 2-7 9 4 2 1 1 1 16

01  Tchoua,Kendrick =3 22 7-8 0-0 1-4 5-2 7 1 0 0 0 1 15

02 Tynes,Josiah * 40 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 0

33 Craig,Sean 30 1-2 1-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 3 1 0 1 3

00 Ingram,Dylan 6 1-3 1-3 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3

10  Szul,Zach 8 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 4 0 1 0 0 0

21  Steinfeld,Julian 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 225 31-60 9-20 18-23 13-20 33 22 12 10 1 5 89

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 14-27 51.85% 2-7 28.57% 3-6 50.00%

Second Half 12-24 50.00% 4-8 50.00% 13-15 86.67%

OoT1 5-9 55.56% 3-5 60.00% 2-2 100.00%

Total 31-60 51.7% 9-20 45.0% 18-23 78.3%

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 5 times(s)

Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 7 times(s)
Bench Points: 6

Points off Turnovers: 11

Points in the Paint: 36
Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ulndy

19:45 TURNOVER by EJAH,DAVID
STEAL by JERMAIN,JORDAN 19:45
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE 19:25

-- REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,JESSE
19:10 0-2 H2 GOOD JUMPER by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)

TURNOVER by PATTERSON,ISAAC 18:46
18:46 STEAL by TYNES,JOSIAH
FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN 18:34
18:34 MISS FT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
18:33 MISS FT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE --
MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN 18:09
REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI --
TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE 18:02
17:45 MISS 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint) 17:33  2-2
17:18 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
17:15 2-4 H2 GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
TURNOVER by SHANNON,TREY 17:03
17:03 STEAL by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(fastbreak)(in the
17:00 2-6 H 4 paint)

MISS JUMPER by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint) 16:28
— REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID
16:04 TURNOVER by WALKER,JARVIS
16:04 SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
16:04 SUB OUT by WALKER,JARVIS
16:04 SUB OUT by EJAH,DAVID
16:04 SUB IN by SZUL,ZACH
16:04 SUB IN by STEINFELD,JULIAN
16:04 SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN
SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI 16:04
SUB IN by ZHANG,JOE 16:04
15:48 FOUL by SZUL,ZACH
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:48
15:48 SUB OUT by TYNES,JOSIAH
15:48 SUB IN by WALKER,JARVIS
MISS FT by PATTERSON,ISAAC 15:48
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ISAAC 15:48 36 H3
15:28 3-8 H5 GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by SHANNON, TREY 14:59 6-8 H?2
ASSIST by ZHANG,JOE --
14:27 TURNOVER by WALKER,JARVIS
STEAL by PATTERSON,ISAAC 14:27
MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN 14:20
-- REBOUND DEF by STEINFELD,JULIAN
14:12 FOUL by SZUL,ZACH
14:12 TURNOVER by SZUL,ZACH
14:12 SUB OUT by BINGHAM,JESSE
14:12 SUB OUT by SZUL,ZACH
14:12 SUB OUT by STEINFELD,JULIAN
14:12 SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
14:12 SUB IN by TYNES,JOSIAH
14:12 SUB IN by EJAH,DAVID

SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ISAAC 14:12



SUB IN by SUTTON,JUSTICE 14:12

TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE 13:44
13:44 STEAL by WALKER,JARVIS
13:40 6-10 H4 GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by ZHANG,JOE(in the paint) 13:17
-- REBOUND DEF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
12:49 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JARVIS
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
12:47 SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
12:47 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
12:47 SUB IN by INGRAM,DYLAN
12:47 SUB IN by BINGHAM,JESSE
SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE 12:47
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC 12:47
12:47 FOUL by TYNES,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 12:33 8-10 H?2

12:16 8-13 H5 GOOD 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
-- ASSIST by TYNES,JOSIAH

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC 11:56
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:53
SUB OUT by SHANNON, TREY 11:53
SUB OUT by ZHANG,JOE 11:53
SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE 11:53
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI 11:53
11:32 MISS 3PTR by BINGHAM,JESSE
= REBOUND OFF by INGRAM,DYLAN
11:24 MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JARVIS
= REBOUND OFF by EJAH,DAVID
11:19 MISS LAYUP by EJAH,DAVID(in the paint)
BLOCK by MCKINLEY,KOBE 11:19

-- REBOUND OFF by EJAH,DAVID
11:07 8-15 H7 GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 10:43 10-15 H5
10:33 MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,DYLAN
-- REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,JESSE
10:28 10-17 H7 GOOD DUNK by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 10:09 12-17 H5
ASSIST by WINGERT,ELI =
09:55 12-20 H8 GOOD 3PTR by INGRAM,DYLAN
= ASSIST by WALKER,JARVIS

MISS 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC 09:43

REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI o
09:41 FOUL by WALKER,JARVIS
09:41 SUB OUT by TYNES,JOSIAH
09:41 SUB OUT by EJAH,DAVID
09:41 SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
09:41 SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,JUSTICE 09:41

SUB IN by SHANNON, TREY 09:41
09:33 FOUL by WALKER,JARVIS
09:33 SUB OUT by INGRAM,DYLAN
09:33 SUB OUT by WALKER,JARVIS
09:33 SUB IN by TYNES,JOSIAH
09:33 SUB IN by SZUL,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint) 09:22

REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ISAAC -

GOOD 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE 09:15 15-20 H5

ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY =

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE 08:56
08:43 TURNOVER by CRAIG,SEAN

STEAL by PATTERSON,ISAAC 08:43



GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON, TREY (fastbreak)(in the paint)

ASSIST by PATTERSON,ISAAC

FOUL by SHANNON,TREY
REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI

MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)
ASSIST by WINGERT,ELI

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by PATTERSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON, TREY

GOOD LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY

STEAL by WINGERT,ELI
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON, TREY(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by WINGERT,ELI
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by WINGERT,ELI
FOUL by PATTERSON,ISAAC

08:39
08:37
08:37
08:37
08:23
08:23
08:09

07:59

07:50

07:30

07:10
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
07:02
06:49

06:17

06:11
05:46
05:46
05:46
05:33
05:20

17-20

19-20

19-22

21-22

23-22

25-22

28-22

28-24
30-24
30-26

32-26

32-28

33-28

H3

H1

H3

H1

V1

V3

V6

V4
V6
V4

V 6

V4

V5

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB IN by EJAH,DAVID

MISS JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE
REBOUND OFF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

MISS LAYUP by SZUL,ZACH(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID
MISS LAYUP by EJAH,DAVID(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EJAH,DAVID
FOUL by SZUL,ZACH

SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by SZUL,ZACH

SUB IN by STEINFELD,JULIAN
SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by CRAIG,SEAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID
TURNOVER by BINGHAM,JESSE
SUB OUT by EJAH,DAVID

SUB IN by INGRAM,DYLAN

MISS LAYUP by TYNES,JOSIAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BINGHAM,JESSE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

SUB OUT by INGRAM,DYLAN

SUB OUT by STEINFELD,JULIAN

SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

SUB IN by WALKER,JARVIS

SUB IN by EJAH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by EJAH,DAVID

SUB OUT by WALKER,JARVIS

SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE
FOUL by TYNES,JOSIAH



MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
SUB IN by ZHANG,JOE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by SHANNON, TREY
SUB OUT by PATTERSON,ISAAC
SUB OUT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
SUB IN by GUDZA,KANUKAYI
SUB IN by SCHARBROUGH,KYLE
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB OUT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
SUB IN by SUTTON,JUSTICE
FOUL by SCHARBROUGH,KYLE
FOUL by SUTTON,JUSTICE

SUB OUT by GUDZA,KANUKAYI
SUB OUT by SCHARBROUGH,KYLE
SUB OUT by SUTTON,JUSTICE
SUB IN by PATTERSON,ISAAC
SUB IN by MCKINLEY,KOBE

SUB IN by JERMAIN,JORDAN

01:48
01:48
01:18

01:15
01:15
01:15
01:01

00:57
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:30
00:07
00:01
00:01

00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01
00:01

33-29
33-30

33-32

34-32

35-32

35-33

V4
V3

V1

V2

V3

V2

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE
GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,JOSIAH

MISS LAYUP by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
FOUL by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS FT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: William Jewell Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ulndy
20:00 SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
20:00 SUB IN by WALKER,JARVIS
SUB OUT by ZHANG,JOE 20:00
SUB IN by SHANNON, TREY 20:00
GOOD 3PTR by WINGERT,ELI 20:00 38-33 V5
ASSIST by MCKINLEY,KOBE ==
19:16 TURNOVER by BINGHAM,JESSE
MISS LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 19:03
REBOUND OFF by JERMAIN,JORDAN --
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint) 18:47 40-33 V7
18:26 40-36 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BINGHAM,JESSE
== ASSIST by WALKER,JARVIS
MISS LAYUP by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint) 18:03
== REBOUND DEF by WALKER,JARVIS
17:56 MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)
== REBOUND OFF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
17:53 40-38 V2 GOOD LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
17:49 FOUL by BINGHAM,JESSE
17:31 FOUL by TYNES,JOSIAH
17:31 SUB OUT by TYNES,JOSIAH
17:31 SUB IN by SZUL,ZACH
GOOD JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint) 17:16 42-38 V4
16:57 MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC =
GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC 16:44 45-38 V7



ASSIST by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by PATTERSON,ISAAC

REBOUND DEF by WINGERT,ELI

MISS 3PTR by SHANNON, TREY

REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,TREY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD FT by WINGERT,ELI

MISS FT by WINGERT,ELI

FOUL by WINGERT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by JERMAIN,JORDAN
MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN(in the paint)

FOUL by PATTERSON,ISAAC

GOOD LAYUP by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY
REBOUND OFF by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD FT by WINGERT,ELL

GOOD FT by WINGERT,ELI

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

FOUL by MCKINLEY,KOBE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD FT by SHANNON,TREY
MISS FT by SHANNON,TREY

16:19 45-40
15:57 47-40
15:28 47-42
15:08

14:59

14:54

14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:
14:

14:
14:

14:
14:

51
51
51
51
51
51
51
51
31
31
31
31
18
08

48-42

48-43
50-43

51-43

52-43

52-45

52-46

53-46

V5
V7
V5

V6

V5
V7

V8

V9

V7

V6

V7

GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE

GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)

FOUL by SZUL,ZACH

SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
SUB OUT by WALKER,JARVIS
SUB OUT by SZUL,ZACH

SUB IN by INGRAM,DYLAN

SUB IN by TYNES,JOSIAH

SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

FOUL by EJAH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by INGRAM,DYLAN

REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID

MISS FT by EJAH,DAVID
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
SUB OUT by INGRAM,DYLAN
SUB IN by WALKER,JARVIS
GOOD FT by EJAH,DAVID

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,JOSIAH

FOUL by CRAIG,SEAN

SUB OUT by EJAH,DAVID
SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

MISS LAYUP by TCHOUA,KENDRICK(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE
FOUL by WALKER,JARVIS
FOUL by TCHOUA,KENDRICK



MISS 3PTR by WINGERT,ELI

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI
SUB IN by ZHANG,JOE

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

FOUL by ZHANG,JOE
SUB OUT by ZHANG,JOE
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE

REBOUND DEF by SHANNON, TREY
MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD DUNK by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

STEAL by WINGERT,ELI

MISS 3PTR by JERMAIN,JORDAN
REBOUND OFF by SHANNON,TREY
TURNOVER by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD JUMPER by WINGERT,ELI(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD 3PTR by PATTERSON,ISAAC

FOUL by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD LAYUP by PATTERSON,ISAAC(in the paint)
ASSIST by MCKINLEY,KOBE
FOUL by WINGERT,ELI

TURNOVER by WINGERT,ELI

FOUL by WINGERT,ELI

53-48

53-51

56-51

56-53

56-54

57-54
58-54

58-56
60-56

60-59

62-59

65-59

65-60
65-61
67-61

67-62

67-63
67-64

V5

V2

V5

V3

V2

V3
V4

V2
V4

V1

V3

V6

V5
V4
V6

V5

V4
V3

SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by EJAH,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
ASSIST by BINGHAM,JESSE

GOOD LAYUP by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE
FOUL by WALKER,JARVIS
SUB OUT by WALKER,JARVIS
SUB IN by SZUL,ZACH

MISS JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TYNES,JOSIAH
GOOD JUMPER by EJAH,DAVID(in the paint)

SUB OUT by SZUL,ZACH
SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
TURNOVER by BINGHAM,JESSE

MISS 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by CRAIG,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
ASSIST by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by TYNES,JOSIAH

SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

SUB IN by WALKER,JARVIS

GOOD FT by WALKER,JARVIS
GOOD FT by WALKER,JARVIS

MISS FT by BINGHAM,JESSE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE

STEAL by EJAH,DAVID

GOOD FT by EJAH,DAVID
GOOD FT by EJAH,DAVID



TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI

SUB IN by SUTTON,JUSTICE

MISS FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
REBOUND OFF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
TURNOVER by MCKINLEY,KOBE

MISS JUMPER by MCKINLEY,KOBE(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE

SUB OUT by SUTTON,JUSTICE
SUB IN by WINGERT,ELI
FOUL by WINGERT,ELI

GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ISAAC
GOOD FT by PATTERSON,ISAAC
FOUL by WINGERT,ELI

SUB OUT by WINGERT,ELI

SUB IN by SUTTON,JUSTICE

GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

REBOUND DEF by PATTERSON,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

SUB OUT by SUTTON,JUSTICE
SUB IN by ZHANG,JOE
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

VISITORS: William Jewell

03:45 67-66

02:57 67-69

01:34 67-70
01:34 67-71

01:15 68-71
01:15 69-71

00:47 69-72
00:47 69-73
00:47 69-74
00:40 71-74

00:05 74-74

OT 1 Play By Play

V1

H2

H 3
H4

H3
H2

H3
H 4
H5
H3

FOUL by EJAH,DAVID

STEAL by CRAIG,SEAN
GOOD LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(fastbreak)(in the paint)

BLOCK by EJAH,DAVID
REBOUND DEF by EJAH,DAVID
GOOD 3PTR by CRAIG,SEAN
ASSIST by TYNES,JOSIAH

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by BINGHAM,JESSE

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by EJAH,DAVID
GOOD FT by EJAH,DAVID
FOUL by BINGHAM,JESSE

GOOD FT by WALKER,JARVIS
GOOD FT by WALKER,JARVIS
GOOD FT by WALKER,JARVIS

MISS JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by CRAIG,SEAN
SUB IN by TCHOUA,KENDRICK

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Ulndy

SUB OUT by ZHANG,JOE
SUB IN by SUTTON,JUSTICE
GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by MCKINLEY,KOBE
MISS JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN

05:00
05:00
05:00
05:00
04:45 76-74
04:26

04:15

04:09 76-77

V2

H1

SUB OUT by TCHOUA,KENDRICK
SUB IN by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS LAYUP by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CRAIG,SEAN
GOOD 3PTR by BINGHAM,JESSE



GOOD JUMPER by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
ASSIST by JERMAIN,JORDAN

GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

REBOUND DEF by JERMAIN,JORDAN
MISS 3PTR by SHANNON,TREY

FOUL by PATTERSON,ISAAC

GOOD 3PTR by MCKINLEY,KOBE
ASSIST by SHANNON,TREY

GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE
GOOD FT by MCKINLEY,KOBE

GOOD LAYUP by SHANNON,TREY(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN
GOOD FT by JERMAIN,JORDAN

78-77

79-77
79-79

82-79

82-82

83-82
84-82

84-83
84-84
87-84

87-87

88-87
89-87
89-89
91-89

92-89
93-89

V1

V2

V3

V1
V2

V1

V3

V1
V2

V2

V3
V4

ASSIST by CRAIG,SEAN
FOUL by EJAH,DAVID
GOOD JUMPER by BINGHAM,JESSE

ASSIST by TYNES,JOSIAH

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JARVIS
ASSIST by CRAIG,SEAN
FOUL by CRAIG,SEAN

MISS 3PTR by WALKER,JARVIS

REBOUND DEF by BINGHAM,JESSE
GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE

GOOD FT by BINGHAM,JESSE

GOOD 3PTR by WALKER,JARVIS
ASSIST by BINGHAM,JESSE
FOUL by EJAH,DAVID

GOOD JUMPER by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)

TURNOVER by TYNES,JOSIAH

FOUL by BINGHAM,JESSE

MISS JUMPER by WALKER,JARVIS(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by EJAH,DAVID
REBOUND OFF by TYNES,JOSIAH



